PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5569055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS KLASE	06/03/2019
RANDALL JOHNSON	06/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLUENCE BIOENGINEERING, INC.	
Street Address:	4129 COMMERCIAL CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 450	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78744	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15950951	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

osi-patent-assignments@osram.com

Correspondent Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Address Line 1: 200 BALLARDVALE STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015P55001US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD S. PODSZUS
SIGNATURE:	/Edward S. Podszus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_executed_2015P55001US02_Jun2019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049450 FRAME: 0796

505522250

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Nicholas Klase and Randall Johnson, sell and assign to Fluence Bioengineering Inc., a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A HEAT SINK", identified as attorney docket number 2015P55001US02, and the United States patent application, the specification for which was filed on April 11, 2018 and received United States application serial number 15/950,951, and all provisional applications from which it claims priority, and all other applications from which it claims priority, and the right to claim the priority right(s) from all such applications, and all international and non-United States applications that may claim priority therefrom and include the subject matter disclosed therein, and all Patents, both foreign and domestic, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the various non-United States patent entities and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all other countries.

Inventor's Signature:	4	Date:		
Inventor's name:	Nicholas Klase			
Address:	150 Post Oak Lane Driftwood,	TX 78619	US	
Inventor's Signature: Inventor's name:	And And Randall Joiseon	Date:	6/6/0011	
Address:	9409 Price Charles Drive Austin, TX 78730 US			

PATENT REEL: 049450 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 06/12/2019